NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL ASSEMBLY
2001 SESSION

SENATE CALENDAR

Monday, August 20, 2001 Legislative Day 119
SENATE CONVENES
7:00 P.M.
CALL TO ORDER Lt. Governor Beverly Perdue, President
PRAYER The Reverend Mike Morris, Senate Chaplain
JOURNAL APPROVAL

RATIFICATION OF BILLS ORDERED ENROLLED
REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

REPORTS OF SELECT COMMITTEES
INTRODUCTIONS

MESSAGES FROM THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
VETO MESSAGES FROM THE GOVERNOR

UNFINISHED BUSINESS
SPECIAL ORDERS
GENERAL ORDERS
PUBLIC BILLS
PUBLIC BILLS Committee Reporting
THIRD READING
HB 1257 Underhill STREAM IDENTIFICATION FOR BUFFER RULES
Sen Com Sub 4/25 Ag./Envir./NatRes.

(3rd Ed.) Ag./Envir./NatRes. 8/15 Unfav Com Sub; Sen Ag./Envir./NatRes.
Com Sub Adopted (Chgs title)
8/16 Passed 2nd Rdg

FOR CONCURRENCE-SECOND READING-ROLL CALL

SB 1066 Hoyle INCREASE APPRAISAL BOARD MEMBERSHIP
House Com Sub 4/5 Commerce
(4th Ed.) 6/26 Unfav bill; Commerce Com Sub Adopted;
rerefer Finance
Finance 7/12 Unfav Com Sub; Finance Com Sub No. 2

Adopted; Cal 7/17
AMEND APPRAISERS ACT
7/17 Passed 2nd & 3rd Rdgs; To House
8/16 Rec'd for concurrence (House Com Sub);
Cal 8/20
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Monday, August 20, 2001

SENATE CALENDAR

Legislative Day 119

PUBLIC BILLS

Committee Reporting (continued)

FOR CONCURRENCE

SB 14 Gulley

SB 885

ELECTION REWRITE--2

House Com Sub 1/29 Judiciary |
(4th Ed.) Judiciary | 4/16 Unfav bill; Judiciary | Com Sub Adopted
(Id H 255) 4/17 Ballantine Amd No. 1 Failed; Passed 2nd

Rdg; Rucho Amd No. 2 Failed; Horton Amd

No. 3 Tabled; Passed 3rd Rdg; To House
8/15 Rec'd for concurrence (House Com Sub)

(Chgs title); Cal 8/16

8/16 WI/D Cal; Cal 8/20

Clodfelter UNSAFE BUILDINGS
House Com Sub 4/4 Commerce
(3rd Ed.) Commerce 4/10 Unfav bill; Commerce Com Sub Adopted

4/11 Passed 2nd & 3rd Rdgs; To House
8/15 Rec'd for concurrence (House Com Sub)
(Chgs title); Cal 8/16; W/D Cal of 8/16;

Cal 8/20

COMMITTEE MEETINGS

Tuesday, Auqust 21, 2001

AGRICULTURE/ENVIRONMENT/NATURAL RESOURCES
S.B. 1007 Amend Environmental Laws
INSURANCE & CONSUMER PROTECTION

H.B.
H.B.
H.B.
S.B.

351
164
359
822

REDISTRICTING

S.B.
FINANCE
S.B.
H.B.
H.B.
H.B.
H.B.
H.B.

798

970
118
168
226
715
882

Utilization Review and Grievance Changes.

Accident Prevention Course Reduction
Viatical Settlements Rewrite
State Self-Funded Health Care Plan

Senate Redistricting

Grape Growers Council Changes

Belville Deannexation

Corporate Asset Transfers

Allow Pharmacy Board to Acquire Property
Redistribute Mecklenburg Local Tax

Duck Incorporated

Wednesday, August 22, 2001

CHILDREN & HUMAN RESOURCES

H.B. 435 Governor Morehead School Staffing Changes

11:00

12:00

12:00

1:30

AM 544 LOB

Noon 1027 LB

Noon 643 LOB

PM 544 LOB

11:00 AM 544 LOB
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Monday, August 20, 2001 SENATE CALENDAR Legislative Day 119

ANNOUNCEMENT

Tuesday, August 21, 2001

The Committee on Employee Hospital and Medical Benefits will meet on Tuesday,
August 21, 2001, at 9:00 AM in Conference Room 300 of the Legislative Office Building.

JANET PRUITT
Principal Clerk
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