NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL ASSEMBLY 2001 SESSION



SENATE CALENDAR

Monday, August 20, 2001

Legislative Day 119

SENATE CONVENES 7:00 P.M.

CALL TO ORDER

Lt. Governor Beverly Perdue, *President* The Reverend Mike Morris, Senate Chaplain

PRAYER

JOURNAL APPROVAL

RATIFICATION OF BILLS ORDERED ENROLLED

REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

REPORTS OF SELECT COMMITTEES

INTRODUCTIONS

MESSAGES FROM THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

VETO MESSAGES FROM THE GOVERNOR

UNFINISHED BUSINESS

SPECIAL ORDERS

GENERAL ORDERS

PUBLIC BILLS

PUBLIC BILLS

Committee Reporting

THIRD READING

1257 Underhill HB

STREAM IDENTIFICATION FOR BUFFER RULES

Sen Com Sub

4/25 Ag./Envir./NatRes.

(3rd Ed.) Ag./Envir./NatRes. 8/15 Unfav Com Sub; Sen Ag./Envir./NatRes.

Com Sub **Adopted** (Chgs title)

8/16 Passed 2nd Rdg

FOR CONCURRENCE-SECOND READING-ROLL CALL

SB 1066 Hoyle **INCREASE APPRAISAL BOARD MEMBERSHIP**

House Com Sub

4/5 Commerce

(4th Ed.)

6/26 Unfav bill; Commerce Com Sub Adopted;

rerefer Finance

Finance

7/12 Unfav Com Sub; Finance Com Sub No. 2

Adopted; Cal 7/17

AMEND APPRAISERS ACT

7/17 Passed 2nd & 3rd Rdgs; To House

8/16 Rec'd for concurrence (House Com Sub);

Cal 8/20

PUBLIC BILLS Committee Reporting (continued)

FOR CONCURRENCE

SB	14	Gulley	ELECTION REWRITE2			
		House Com Sub	1/29 Judiciary I			
		(4th Ed.) Judiciary I	4/16 Unfav bill; Judiciary I Com Sub Adopted			
		(ld H 255)	4/17 Ballantine Amd No. 1 Failed; Passed 2nd			
			Rdg; Rucho Amd No. 2 Failed; Horton Amd			
			No. 3 Tabled ; Passed 3rd Rdg; To House			
			8/15 Rec'd for concurrence (House Com Sub)			
			(Chgs title); Cal 8/16			
			8/16 W/D Cal; Cal 8/20			

SB 885 Clodfelter House Com Sub

(3rd Ed.) Commerce

UNSAFE BUILDINGS

4/4 Commerce

4/10 Unfav bill; Commerce Com Sub Adopted

4/11 Passed 2nd & 3rd Rdgs; To House

8/15 Rec'd for concurrence (House Com Sub) (Chgs title); Cal 8/16; W/D Cal of 8/16; Cal 8/20

COMMITTEE MEETINGS

Tuesday, August 21, 2001

AGRICULTU	RE/E	11:00	AM	544	LOB	
S.B.						
INSURANCE	& CC	12:00	Noon	1027	LB	
H.B.	351	Utilization Review and Grievance Changes.				
H.B.	164	Accident Prevention Course Reduction				
H.B.	359	Viatical Settlements Rewrite				
S.B.	822	State Self-Funded Health Care Plan				
REDISTRICTING				Noon	643	LOB
S.B.	798	Senate Redistricting				
FINANCE	1:30	PM	544	LOB		
S.B.	970	Grape Growers Council Changes				
H.B.	118	Belville Deannexation				
H.B.	168	Corporate Asset Transfers				
H.B.	226	Allow Pharmacy Board to Acquire Property				
H.B.		Redistribute Mecklenburg Local Tax				
H.B.		Duck Incorporated				
		·				

Wednesday, August 22, 2001

CHILDREN & HUMAN RESOURCES	11:00	ΑM	544	LOB
H.B. 435 Governor Morehead School Staffing Changes				

ANNOUNCEMENT

Tuesday, August 21, 2001

The Committee on Employee Hospital and Medical Benefits will meet on Tuesday, August 21, 2001, at 9:00 AM in Conference Room 300 of the Legislative Office Building.

JANET PRUITT Principal Clerk